First published in the Government Gazette, Electronic Edition, on 22 November 2024 at 5 pm.

No. S 880

ADMINISTRATION OF MUSLIM LAW ACT 1966

ADMINISTRATION OF MUSLIM LAW (PRESCRIBED MUSLIM SOCIETIES) NOTIFICATION 2024

ARRANGEMENT OF PARAGRAPHS

Paragraph

- 1. Citation and commencement
- 2. Prescribed Muslim societies

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 7(2) of the Administration of Muslim Law Act 1966, the Majlis Ugama Islam, Singapura makes the following Notification:

Citation and commencement

1. This Notification is the Administration of Muslim Law (Prescribed Muslim Societies) Notification 2024 and comes into operation on 22 November 2024.

Prescribed Muslim societies

- **2.** For the purposes of section 7(2) of the Act, the following Muslim societies are prescribed:
 - (a) Al Wehdah Al Arabiah Bi Singhafura (Arabs' Association Singapore, The);
 - (b) ASSOCIATION OF MUSLIM LAWYERS;
 - (c) ASSOCIATION OF MUSLIM PROFESSIONALS;
 - (d) Federation of Indian Muslims;
 - (e) Lembaga Biasiswa Kenangan Maulud (Prophet Muhammad's Birthday Memorial Scholarship Fund Board);

- (f) Muhammadiyah Association;
- (g) Muslim Converts' Association of Singapore;
- (h) Muslim Financial Planning Association;
- (i) Muslim Healthcare Professionals Association;
- (j) Muslim Missionary Society, Singapore, The;
- (k) MUSLIMIN TRUST FUND ASSOCIATION;
- (l) PEGUAM;
- (m) PERDAUS;
- (n) Persatuan Pemudi Islam Singapura (PPIS);
- (o) Persatuan Ulama dan Guru-Guru Agama Islam (Singapura) (Singapore Islamic Scholars and Religious Teachers Association);
- (p) PERTAPIS Education and Welfare Centre;
- (q) SINGAPORE MALAY TEACHERS UNION;
- (r) Singapore Pakistani Association;
- (s) YAYASAN MENDAKI.

Made on 19 November 2024.

MOHAMED SA'AT BIN ABDUL RAHMAN

> President, Majlis Ugama Islam, Singapura.

[CRED-029-001-008; AG/LEGIS/SL/3/2020/10]